
2020 Queensland State Elite, U19 and
Para Track Championships

Date: 20th - 23th February 2020 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Tony Torr Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Friday, February 21 2020 6:18:36pm
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Event 14: Elite Men Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

1. 13 James MORIARTY (Balmoral Cycle Club) 4:26.255
Lap 1 22.476 22.476 (4)
Lap 2 15.975 38.451 (3)
Lap 3 15.752 54.204 (3)
Lap 4 15.833 1:10.037 (2)
Lap 5 15.915 1:25.953 (2)
Lap 6 16.013 1:41.966 (2)
Lap 7 16.055 1:58.021 (1)
Lap 8 16.079 2:14.100 (1)
Lap 9 16.134 2:30.235 (1)

Lap 10 16.218 2:46.453 (1)
Lap 11 16.299 3:02.753 (1)
Lap 12 16.481 3:19.234 (1)
Lap 13 16.593 3:35.827 (1)
Lap 14 16.761 3:52.589 (1)
Lap 15 16.814 4:09.403 (1)
Lap 16 16.851 4:26.255 (1)

2. 14 Liam WALSH (Balmoral Cycle Club) 4:29.240 +2.98
Lap 1 22.311 22.311 (2)
Lap 2 15.888 38.199 (2)
Lap 3 9.239 47.438 (1)
Lap 4 22.846 1:10.285 (3)
Lap 5 16.305 1:26.591 (3)
Lap 6 16.224 1:42.815 (3)
Lap 7 16.245 1:59.060 (3)
Lap 8 16.414 2:15.474 (3)
Lap 9 16.513 2:31.987 (3)

Lap 10 16.527 2:48.515 (2)
Lap 11 16.558 3:05.073 (2)
Lap 12 16.688 3:21.762 (2)
Lap 13 16.870 3:38.632 (2)
Lap 14 16.883 3:55.516 (2)
Lap 15 16.923 4:12.440 (2)
Lap 16 16.800 4:29.240 (2)

3. 21 Harley MOORE (Brisbane Cycling Club) 4:30.862 +4.60
Lap 1 4:30.862 (3)

4. 29 Haddon KILMARTIN (Ipswich CC) 4:31.272 +5.01
Lap 1 21.340 21.340 (1)
Lap 2 15.365 36.706 (1)
Lap 3 15.686 52.393 (2)
Lap 4 16.137 1:08.530 (1)
Lap 5 16.464 1:24.995 (1)
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Event 14: Elite Men Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

Lap 6 16.565 1:41.560 (1)
Lap 7 16.697 1:58.258 (2)
Lap 8 16.711 2:14.970 (2)
Lap 9 16.845 2:31.815 (2)

Lap 10 16.860 2:48.675 (3)
Lap 11 16.946 3:05.621 (3)
Lap 12 17.066 3:22.687 (3)
Lap 13 17.196 3:39.884 (3)
Lap 14 17.139 3:57.024 (3)
Lap 15 17.090 4:14.114 (3)
Lap 16 17.158 4:31.272 (4)

5. 39 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of QldCC) 4:47.117 +20.86
Lap 1 22.321 22.321 (3)
Lap 2 16.886 39.207 (4)
Lap 3 16.856 56.063 (4)
Lap 4 17.279 1:13.343 (4)
Lap 5 17.557 1:30.901 (4)
Lap 6 17.432 1:48.334 (4)
Lap 7 17.472 2:05.806 (4)
Lap 8 17.351 2:23.157 (4)
Lap 9 17.178 2:40.336 (4)

Lap 10 17.294 2:57.631 (4)
Lap 11 17.467 3:15.098 (4)
Lap 12 17.901 3:32.999 (4)
Lap 13 18.374 3:51.373 (4)
Lap 14 18.423 4:09.797 (4)
Lap 15 18.627 4:28.425 (4)
Lap 16 18.692 4:47.117 (5)

6. 25 Dean RUSSELL (Darling Downs Cycling Club) 4:51.121 +24.86
Lap 1 23.326 23.326 (5)
Lap 2 17.520 40.846 (5)
Lap 3 17.666 58.513 (5)
Lap 4 17.852 1:16.365 (5)
Lap 5 17.921 1:34.287 (5)
Lap 6 17.954 1:52.241 (5)
Lap 7 17.863 2:10.104 (5)
Lap 8 17.767 2:27.871 (5)
Lap 9 17.776 2:45.648 (5)

Lap 10 17.842 3:03.490 (5)
Lap 11 17.968 3:21.458 (5)
Lap 12 17.992 3:39.451 (5)
Lap 13 17.938 3:57.390 (5)
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Event 14: Elite Men Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
16 Laps  1st & 2nd to Gold Ride 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride - Result

Lap 14 17.989 4:15.379 (5)
Lap 15 17.879 4:33.258 (5)
Lap 16 17.862 4:51.121 (6)


